&

Organization:
Southwest Dane Outreach
Mound Vue Garden Club
PFLAG Mt. Horeb
Wednesday Night Live
SW Wisconsin Area Progressives
Friends of the MH Public Library
Evangelical Lutheran Church MH
MH American Legion Post 113

Friends of Donald Park
MHVMA

VFW 9511

MHASD ELC/PC

MH Community Band
Junior Achievement of WI
Children's Community School
Peggy Popp

MH Area Arts Association
Madison Reading Project
MOHOP LLC

Ziro Inc

Agape Christian Preschool
Friends of Stewart Park
Friends of Norsk

Young Life

MARC, Inc.

MH Softball Club, Inc.

MHACG

Neighbors Helping Neighbors
MH Area Historical Society
German Valley Cemetery Assoc.
SU31 MH Area Girl Scouts

MH Area School District
MH Public Library

Total Awards

MH Community Foundation
MHCEF Grants for 2025 Projects

Project:

Newsletter Project

Trollway Flowers

PFLAG Mt. Horeb Outreach

WNL Summer Concert Series

Sparky Rucker Civil Rights Educational Musical
Adult Enrichment Programs

Acceptance Library Project

Badger Boys and Girls State

Park restoration supplies
Veterans Memorial Park Flags
VFW, USA, & POW Flags
Summer Support Bags

MH Community Band Winter Concerts: 10 Yrs Together
MH Student Empowerment

Automated External Defibrillator

Wildlife Rehabilitation Supplies

Spring Art Tour - 18th Annual

Books for Educators

Backboard for Viking Park Courts

Cancer Screening for Community

Secure Building Entry Upgrade

Remnant Prairie Prescribed Burn

Outside Shed Remodel

Supplemental Summer Camp Funding

MARC MH Building Project

Foul Poles & Fence Toppers

Hawk Perch Pole/Garden Art

Other Relief Services Program Funding

50 Yrs of Saving and Stories: MHAHS Anniversary Exhibit
School House at German Valley Cemetery Restoration
Camp Life is the Best Life for GS

2 High School Scholarships
Kindlund Bequest

Revised: 1/6/2025

Amount
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
450
1,500
1,100
1,500
450
1,500
1,500
1,000

500
1,500
1,500

800
1,500
3,000
3,000
4,225
5,000
1,969
4,000
2,750

10,000
4,000
2,419

15,000

5,000
2,500
2,096
3,000
5,000

P P P N P N P P P N N P P P N P P P N P P P P N P N P P P hH P P NP

$ 93,760

1 of 1



