Revised: 1/6/2025



MH Community Foundation MHCF Grants for 2025 Projects

Organization:	Project:	Amount	
Southwest Dane Outreach	Newsletter Project	\$	1,500
Mound Vue Garden Club	Trollway Flowers	\$	1,500
PFLAG Mt. Horeb	PFLAG Mt. Horeb Outreach	\$	1,500
Wednesday Night Live	WNL Summer Concert Series	\$	1,500
SW Wisconsin Area Progressives	Sparky Rucker Civil Rights Educational Musical	\$	450
Friends of the MH Public Library	Adult Enrichment Programs	\$	1,500
Evangelical Lutheran Church MH	Acceptance Library Project	\$	1,100
MH American Legion Post 113	Badger Boys and Girls State	\$	1,500
Friends of Donald Park	Park restoration supplies	\$	450
MHVMA	Veterans Memorial Park Flags	\$	1,500
VFW 9511	VFW, USA, & POW Flags	\$	1,500
MHASD ELC/PC	Summer Support Bags	\$	1,000
MH Community Band	MH Community Band Winter Concerts: 10 Yrs Together	\$	500
Junior Achievement of WI	MH Student Empowerment	\$	1,500
Children's Community School	Automated External Defibrillator	\$	1,500
Peggy Popp	Wildlife Rehabilitation Supplies	\$	800
MH Area Arts Association	Spring Art Tour - 18th Annual	\$	1,500
Madison Reading Project	Books for Educators	\$	3,000
MOHOP LLC	Backboard for Viking Park Courts	\$	3,000
Ziro Inc	Cancer Screening for Community	\$	4,225
Agape Christian Preschool	Secure Building Entry Upgrade	\$	5,000
Friends of Stewart Park	Remnant Prairie Prescribed Burn	\$	1,969
Friends of Norsk	Outside Shed Remodel	\$	4,000
Young Life	Supplemental Summer Camp Funding	\$	2,750
MARC, Inc.	MARC MH Building Project	\$	10,000
MH Softball Club, Inc.	Foul Poles & Fence Toppers	\$	4,000
MHACG	Hawk Perch Pole/Garden Art	\$	2,419
Neighbors Helping Neighbors	Other Relief Services Program Funding	\$	15,000
MH Area Historical Society	50 Yrs of Saving and Stories: MHAHS Anniversary Exhibit	\$	5,000
German Valley Cemetery Assoc.	School House at German Valley Cemetery Restoration	\$	2,500
SU31 MH Area Girl Scouts	Camp Life is the Best Life for GS	\$	2,096
MH Area School District	2 High School Scholarships	\$	3,000
MH Public Library	Kindlund Bequest	\$	5,000
Total Awards		\$	93,760